CITY OF STAR
QUARTERLY FINANCIAL REPORT
2nd Quarter Ending March 31, 2021 (Unaudited)

General Fund

Revenue:

Personal Services Expense:

Operating Expense:
Capital Expense:

Annual Appropriations:

Budget Total

$6,092,675.00
$1,032,018.06

$4,908,153.94
$ 152,503.00

$6,092,675.00

Current Year
Actual

$6,307,312.39

$ 488,990.78

$3,254,798.69
$ 713,095.13

$4,456,884.60

Current Year %
Total Budget

103.50%

47.40%

66.30%
467.60%

73.20%

Citizens are invited to inspect the detailed supporting records of the above financial

statements. Jacob Qualls, City Clerk-Treasurer



