## CITY OF STAR QUARTERLY FINANCIAL REPORT 2nd Quarter Ending March 31, 2021 (Unaudited)

General Fund	Budget Total	Current Year Actual	Current Year % Total Budget
Revenue:	\$6,092,675.00	\$6,307,312.39	103.50%
Personal Services Expense:	\$1,032,018.06	\$ 488,990.78	47.40%
Operating Expense:	\$4,908,153.94	\$3,254,798.69	66.30%
Capital Expense:	\$ 152,503.00	\$ 713,095.13	467.60%
Annual Appropriations:	\$6,092,675.00	\$4,456,884.60	73.20%

Citizens are invited to inspect the detailed supporting records of the above financial statements. Jacob Qualls, City Clerk-Treasurer